Form No S3407-218
Supersedes S3407-517
Page 1 of 12
The Q-TEC Series self contained packaged heat pump is designed to be installed inside
a building structure against an exterior exposed wall.  Q-TEC’s design provides “whisper”
quiet operation with total comfort for the occupants.  This design eliminates the need
for roof-mounted equipment and outside condensing units and can meet your specific
architectural requirements.

NOTE: The same top fill system and cabinet extensions can be used with hot water coil plenum boxes as with standard plenum boxes.
  8" Plenum Box height may affect sound level of supply air and unit.
  Q-TEC Model Nomenclature
INTERNAL
CONTROLS
X - Standard
 • High Pressure Switch
 • Low Pressure Switch
 • Compressor Time Delay
E - Low Ambient Control
Q - Outdoor Thermostat
R - Low Ambient Control &
  Outdoor Thermostat
  See Note
FILTER OPTIONS
X - 1 inch Fiberglass
     (Standard)
F - 2 inch Fiberglass
P - 2 inch Pleated
 Q  42 H 2 A 10 X X V X X  X
CAPACITY
42 - 3½ Ton
KW
0Z - 0KW
05 - 5KW
06 - 6KW
09 - 9KW
10 -10KW
15 -15KW
COIL OPTIONS
X -Standard
1 - Phenolic coated
 evaporator*
2 - Phenolic coated
 condenser
3 - Phenolic coated
 evaporator and
 condenser coil*
 *and reheat if
 applicable
VENTILATION OPTIONS
X - Barometric Fresh Air Damper (Standard)
B - Blank-off Plate
V - Commercial Ventilator - Motorized w/Exhaust Spring Return
P - Commercial Ventilator - Motorized w/Exhaust Power Return
R - Energy Recovery Ventilator w/Independent Intake & Exhaust Control
REVISION  |
VOLTS & PHASE |
A - 230/208/60/1
B - 230/208/60/3
C - 460/60/3
   CLIMATE CONTROL
STANDARD UNITS  DEHUMIDIFICATION  UNITS
X - None   X - None
D - Electronic/Prog   E - Electronic/Prog/Humidistat
H - Electronic/Prog/CO2    I - Electronic Prog/Humidistat/CO2
B - CS9BE-THO (BACnet IP or Ethernet) J - CS9BE-THO (BACnet IP or Ethernet)
C - CS9BE-THOC w/CO2 (BACnet IP or Ethernet) K - CS9BE-THOC w/CO2 (BACnet IP or Ethernet)
COLOR
V - Platinum w/Slate
     Front (Vinyl)
X - Beige paint
4 - Gray paint
SPECIALTY PRODUCTS
(Non-Standard)
HEAT
PUMP
MODEL NUMBER
Q-TEC Model
NOTE:   Insert “D” for dehumidification with hot gas reheat.  Reference 7960-582 for complete details.
 If “X” control option is selected, then thermostat and humidistat, if applicable, or DDC control system must be field supplied.
 Not available with “X” climate control option, and for all other climate control options is a single sensor that functions with unit mounted thermostat.
 8403-060 Thermostat.